
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 12/31/2018 Needed for 12/31/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

1 RHODE ISLAND 223 234 -57 291 130.493

2 MISSISSIPPI 590 619 -119 738 125.085

3 PUERTO RICO 34 35 -7 42 123.529

4 OKLAHOMA 1,146 1,203 -91 1,294 112.914

5 DIST OF COL 152 159 -7 166 109.211

6 ARKANSAS 532 558 -15 573 107.707

* 7 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,257 -23 1,280 106.845

* 8 FLORIDA 18,152 19,059 -205 19,264 106.126

9 ALABAMA 1,907 2,002 -20 2,022 106.030

* 10 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,305 18 2,287 104.144

11 WASHINGTON 2,529 2,655 23 2,632 104.073

* 12 MONTANA 1,090 1,144 11 1,133 103.945

* 13 ARIZONA 7,120 7,476 133 7,343 103.132

14 IDAHO 552 579 11 568 102.899

15 MAINE 2,543 2,670 60 2,610 102.635

* 16 COLORADO 3,169 3,327 82 3,245 102.398

17 NORTH DAKOTA 836 877 24 853 102.033

* 18 IOWA 4,213 4,423 134 4,289 101.804

* 19 MICHIGAN 23,262 24,425 814 23,611 101.500

* 20 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,963 236 6,727 101.432

21 TEXAS 6,243 6,555 234 6,321 101.249

22 VIRGINIA 4,327 4,543 164 4,379 101.202

23 GEORGIA 4,567 4,795 181 4,614 101.029

* 24 NEW YORK 29,683 31,167 1,209 29,958 100.926

25 WISCONSIN 3,646 3,828 157 3,671 100.686

26 DELAWARE 2,260 2,373 98 2,275 100.664

* 27 INDIANA 38,381 40,300 1,708 38,592 100.550

28 MARYLAND 16,103 16,908 735 16,173 100.435

29 NEW JERSEY 9,763 10,251 475 9,776 100.133

30 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,774 82 1,692 100.118

* 31 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 6,506 305 6,201 100.065

32 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,867 91 1,776 99.831

33 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 65,238 3,221 62,017 99.815

34 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,685 135 2,550 99.687

35 MINNESOTA 11,567 12,145 627 11,518 99.576

36 VERMONT 3,893 4,087 214 3,873 99.486

37 LOUISIANA 1,938 2,034 115 1,919 99.020

38 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,710 99 1,611 98.895

39 MISSOURI 3,677 3,860 228 3,632 98.776

40 OHIO 30,927 32,473 1,950 30,523 98.694

41 WYOMING 1,240 1,302 81 1,221 98.468

42 KANSAS 6,664 6,997 438 6,559 98.424

43 ALASKA 1,431 1,502 100 1,402 97.973

44 CALIFORNIA 11,591 12,170 932 11,238 96.955

45 ILLINOIS 14,776 15,514 1,253 14,261 96.515

46 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 6,007 525 5,482 95.822

47 UTAH 604 634 58 576 95.364

48 KENTUCKY 3,378 3,546 359 3,187 94.346

49 PHILIPPINES 52 54 5 49 94.231

50 OREGON 1,681 1,765 189 1,576 93.754

51 HAWAII 25 26 3 23 92.000

52 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 798 112 686 90.263

53 FRANCE 278 291 50 241 86.691

54 MEXICO 36 37 7 30 83.333

55 NEVADA 588 617 167 450 76.531

Grand Totals 369,861 388,329 17,309 371,020 100.313

2018 SAL Year End Membership Report as of: December 31, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WASHINGTON 2,529 2,632 104.073 OKLAHOMA 1,146 1,294 112.914

ARIZONA 7,120 7,343 103.132 MONTANA 1,090 1,133 103.945

IDAHO 552 568 102.899 COLORADO 3,169 3,245 102.398

ALASKA 1,431 1,402 97.973 NORTH DAKOTA 836 853 102.033

CALIFORNIA 11,591 11,238 96.955 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,727 101.432

UTAH 604 576 95.364 TEXAS 6,243 6,321 101.249

PHILIPPINES 52 49 94.231 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,692 100.118

OREGON 1,681 1,576 93.754 WYOMING 1,240 1,221 98.468

HAWAII 25 23 92.000 KANSAS 6,664 6,559 98.424

NEVADA 588 450 76.531 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 686 90.263

Totals 26,173 25,857 98.793 MEXICO 36 30 83.333

Totals 29,506 29,761 100.864

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,213 4,289 101.804 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MICHIGAN 23,262 23,611 101.500 RHODE ISLAND 223 291 130.493

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,671 100.686 DIST OF COL 152 166 109.211

INDIANA 38,381 38,592 100.550 MAINE 2,543 2,610 102.635

MINNESOTA 11,567 11,518 99.576 NEW YORK 29,683 29,958 100.926

MISSOURI 3,677 3,632 98.776 DELAWARE 2,260 2,275 100.664

OHIO 30,927 30,523 98.694 MARYLAND 16,103 16,173 100.435

ILLINOIS 14,776 14,261 96.515 NEW JERSEY 9,763 9,776 100.133

Totals 130,449 130,097 99.730 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 6,201 100.065

CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,776 99.831

PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 62,017 99.815

WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,550 99.687

Detachment Goal Actual Percent VERMONT 3,893 3,873 99.486

MISSISSIPPI 590 738 125.085 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 5,482 95.822

PUERTO RICO 34 42 123.529 FRANCE 278 241 86.691

ARKANSAS 532 573 107.707 Totals 143,285 143,389 100.073

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,280 106.845

FLORIDA 18,152 19,264 106.126

ALABAMA 1,907 2,022 106.030

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,287 104.144 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,327 4,379 101.202 12/31/2018 369,861 371,020 100.313

GEORGIA 4,567 4,614 101.029

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,919 99.020 2017 Membership:

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,611 98.895 12/31/2017 369,861

KENTUCKY 3,378 3,187 94.346  

Totals 40,448 41,916 103.629 Difference: 1,159

2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


